

DeKalb County Government

Agenda

FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee

Commissioner Steve Bradshaw, Chair Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson, Member Commissioner Robert Patrick, Member	
Tuesday, April 23, 2024	2:00 PM
Meeting Started At:	
Attendees:	
I. MINUTES	
2024-0529	Commission District(s): ALL Minutes for the April 9, 2024 Finance, Audit, and Budget Committee
II. AGENDA ITEM	
	New Agenda Items:
Planning & Sustainability & Property Appraisal	
<u>2024-0481</u>	Commission District(s): All CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1363095 Cooperative Agreement for Public Sector and Education Software Solutions with Related Services (Sourcewell Contract No. 090320-KON): for use by the Department of Planning & Sustainability (P&S). This contract consists of backfile scanning and document digitization services. This request seeks to add the Department of Property Appraisal & Assessment as a user and increase the contract funds. Awarded to Konica Minolta Business Solutions USA, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$129,000.00.
Finance	

<u>2024-0541</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts A resolution authorizing the preparation and distribution of a request for proposals (Request for Proposals) for the solicitation of offers from financial institutions for the purchase of the County's Tax Anticipation Notes for 2024, due December 17, 2024, in the aggregate principal amount not to exceed \$94,000,000 (TAN) for the purposes of obtaining a temporary loan to pay current expenses during the 2024 calendar year. PFM Financial Advisors LLC, the County's Municipal Advisor, will assist the County in preparing the Request for Proposals and conducting a competitive process.
Masting Ended At	Finance will come to the BOC on May 14 for approval of the initial resolution and return on June 11, 2024 to approve the issuance by the County of the TAN, including the interest rate on the TAN, and the sale of the TAN to a financial institution.
Meeting Ended At:	

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC